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known as tramps and who will not work when offered
employment at reasonable and ordinary wages, shall
be deemed vagrants; provided, that whenever any such
person shall prove that he is out of employment and is
honestly in search of employment it shall be a complete
defense to any charge of vagrancy.

The act of begging, or soliciting alms, or roving about
from place to place, and lodging in barns or other
places not intended as a place for lodging for human be-
ings, shall bepr/ma facie evidence that such person is a
tramp or vagrant.

SEC. 2. Any person found guilty of vagrancy, within
the meaning of the preceding; section, shall upon con-
'viction thereof be fined not more than one hundred (100)
dollars, and in default in the payment of the said fine by
imprisonmentin the county jail not to exceed ninety (90)
days, and may be required to perform hard labor during
such imprisonment, as now provided by law. .
. SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 23, 1897.

CHAPTER 336. H-p-N o- 2S-

An act providing for the giving and enforcing of a hen Lien for
j - r t ^ j • -F j 1 J j.- t, service* pcr-for labor and services performed upon Jogs and timber formed on
cut in other states and transported into the State of \°*££g*
Minnesota.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That in all cases where togs, railroad *jf£££j£*?
Cross ties, telegraph or telephone poles, piling, or other ratio"™!*- *
timber, have been cut in another state, or other states, ^Sftr^S?
and towed, rafted, or transported into the state of P01^*1 .̂̂ 11

Minnesota for manufacture or use, and have become in thi'/stateT
Subject to the jurisdiction of said state of Minnesota,
any person, or persons, company, or corporation,
•who shall have performed labor or services upon
such logs, railroad cross ties, telegraph or tele-
phone poles, piling or timber in the state or states
where said logs, railroad cross ties, telegraph or tele-
phone poles, piling or timber, were cut, or in transport-
ing the same into the state of Minnesota, for which
services he or they would have been entitled to a lien
upon such logs or timber if such labor or services had
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been performed in the state of Minnesota, shall have a
lien upon such logs, railroad cross ties, telegraph or tele-
phone poles, piling, or timber, to the same extent and
with the same effect that such person or persons, com-
pany or corporation, would have been entitled to such
lien if such labor or services had been performed in this
state.

FJlinaatate- SEC. 2. Any DCrSOIl. OT pCTSOnS. Company. Or Corner-
men t with _, . ,.,. 4 , -i- j ,.-1 • • e ±1 • .Burreyor ation, entitled to alien under the provisions of this act,
general, shall file a statement of such lien claim with the sur-

veyor general of the district in which the logs, railroad
cross ties, telegraph or telephone poles, piling, or timber
upon which he has performed labor or services are
located at the time of such filing1, which said statement
shall be of the nature and according to the provisions
of said chapter eighty-nine (89) of the laws of Minne-
sota for eighteen hundred and seventy-six (1876), and
the acts amendatory thereof, except that in all cases
such statement shall be so filed within thirty (30) days
after the completion or last day of such labor or serv-
ices.

Eniprcement SEC. 3. Anv lien iiled under and pursuant to the pro-
of Hen by . , / • , . • " , i / • i = , i , i - , i •conrts. visions of this act may be emorced in the courts or this

state in the manner and according to the provisions of
said chapter eighty-nine (89) of the general laws of
eighteen hundred and seventy-six (1870) and the acts
amendatory thereof.

SEC. 4. This act shall talte effect and be in force irom
and after its passage.

Approved April 23, 1897.
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ansfer of An act to traas/er certain appropriations and unex"-
u)d

Scfnnda pendedbalances for roads and bridges in Ste&rns county
unt?™' msde from the internal improvement fttnd by title "A.

Four (4)" of chapter two Jivndred and seventy-cue
(271} of general la\rs tor year eighteen hundred and
eighty-nine (1889}, and by title >'A, seventeen (17}" oi
chapter one hundred sixty-two (162) ot'general laws of
eighteen hvndred and ninety-one (J5^J), to the road
and bridge fund of said Stearns county,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Min-
nesota:

SECTION 1. That the appropriations heretofore made
and unexpended balances of such appropriations from


